

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10619/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No.4670/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DHOOM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

IA No.120785/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 29-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Digvijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Sidra Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request, post the matter for hearing on 23.02.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)